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*265601 

265602 

200048F 

204235 

200004E 

202005 

265603 

270004 

265604 

265605 

207080 

202244 

200327C 

224104 

200602C 

200327C 

202253 

265606 

265607 

200378C 

202324 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Arm 

Arm Cover 

Arm Cover Screw (2) 

Arm Position Pin (2) 

Arm Screw ( 3) 

Arm Screw Washer (3) 

Arm Shaft with 224392 and 350431E 

Arm Shaft Ball Bearing (back) 

Arm Shaft Bushing (center) 

Arm Shaft Bushing 265604 with 265608 

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) with 202244 

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Packing (wick) 

Arm Shaft Bushing Set Screw ( 2) 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) with 
200327C, 200602C and two 202253 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
Position Screw 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
Set Screw 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
Spring Flange 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) with 
202324 and two 200378C 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) Flange 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) 
Set Screw 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) 
Spring Flange 
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265608 

265609 

200378C 

224392 

350431F 

224144 

236061 

213479 

*265610 

54897 

265611 

265752 

223811 

223812 

265612 

265613 

233939 

235769 

203211 

*202056 

203212 

203213 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Arm Shaft Needle Bearing (center) 

Arm Shaft Needle Bearing (center) Collar with 
two 200378C 

Arm Shaft Needle Bearing (center) Collar Set Screw 

Arm Shaft Oil Packing (wick) 

Arm Shaft Oil Packing Stop Screw 

Attachment Slide Plate with 213479 and 236061 

Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide 

Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide Spring 

Bed with 203376 

Bed Oil Cap (6) 

Bed Slide (back), for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/4 to 15/32 in. 

Bed Slide (back), for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/2 to 1 in. 

Bed Slide (back) Stop 

Bed Slide (back) Stop Spring 

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/4 to 15/32 in. 

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/2 to 1 in. 

Bobbin (2) 

Bobbin Case Base with 202056, 203211 to 203213 and 203216 

Bobbin Case Base Latch 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Pin 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Plunger 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Spring 
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0 241676 

241674 

241675 

350405C 

248404 

224005 

201349C 

201542C 

203101 

265088 

202277 

200364C 

248405 

200118D 

265719 

200567X 

235771 

200984C 

200594E 

203216 

241677 

265618 

267177 

200389C 

265619 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Bobbin Case with 200594E, 200984C, 235771, 241674, 241675 
and two 350405C 

Bobbin Case Oiling Felt 

Bobbin Case Oiling Felt Retainer 

Bobbin Case Oiling Felt Retainer Screw 

Bobbin Case Opener 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever with 201349C, 201542C and 203101 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw Stud 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw Stud Nut 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw Stud Oil 
Packing (wick) 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud with 202277 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Link 

Bobbin Case Opener Screw 

Bobbin Case Stop 

Bobbin Case Stop Screw 

Bobbin Case Tension Spring 

Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating Screw 

Bobbin Case Tension Spring Screw 

Bobbin Case Washer (cloth) 

Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 235760 and 241676 

Face Plate with 268033 

Face Plate Hinge Pin 

Face Plate Hinge Pin Set Screw 

Face Plate Lock Spring 
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268197 

200571X 

268033 

265753 

265754 

265755 

200354C 

265756 

201188 

265757 

265758 

265759 

265760 

265761 

265762 

265763 

265764 

265765 

200106E 

265766 

265767 

265768 

265769 

265770 

265771 

265772 

265773 

Face Plate Lock Spring Plate 

Face Plate Lock Spring Screw (2) 

Face Plate Lock Stud 

Feed Bar (161-1640) 

Feed Bar 265753 with 224052, 225837 and 350594C 

Feed Bar Crank with two each 200354C and 201188C 
(161-1712) 

Feed Bar Crank Set Screw 

Feed Bar Hinge Stud (eccentric) (161-1790) 

Feed Bar Hinge Stud (eccentric) Set Screw 

Feed Dog (back), 1/4 inch gauge, for 265740 

Feed Dog (back), 5/16 inch gauge, for 265741 

Feed Dog (back), 3/8 inch gauge, for 265742 

Feed Dog (back), 7/16 inch gauge, for 265743 

Feed Dog (back), 1/2 inch gauge, for 265744 

Feed Dog (back), 9/16 inch gauge, for 265745 

Feed Dog (back), 5/8 inch gauge, for 265746 

Feed Dog (back), 3/4 inch gauge, for 265747 

Feed Dog (back), 1 inch gauge, for 265748 

Feed Dog (back) Screw (2) 

Feed Dog (front), 1/4 inch gauge, for 265740 

Feed Dog (front), 5/16 inch gauge, for 265741 

Feed Dog (front), 3/8 inch gauge, for 265742 

Feed Dog (front), 7/16 inch gauge, for 265743 

Feed Dog (front), 1/2 inch gauge, for 265744 

Feed Dog (front), 9/16 inch gauge, for 265745 

Feed Dog (front), 5/8 inch gauge, for 265746 

Feed Dog (front), 3/4 inch gauge, for 265747 
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265774 

200188E 

265637 

265638 

270015 

200040E 

200545E 

201522E 

265751 

265639 

270017 

270018 

270137 

248416 

200382ALX 

240231 

350578XC 

350562XC 

265641 

240245 

265642 

270026 

265643 

MACHINE NO. l67wl0l 

Feed Dog (front), l inch gauge, for 265748 

Feed Dog (front) Screw (2) 

Feed Driving Connection 

Feed Driving Connection 265637 with 265751 

Feed Driving Connection Crank with 200040E 

Feed Driving Connection Crank Pinch Screw 

Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw 

Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw Nut 

Feed Driving Connection Needle Bearing 

Feed Driving Connection Thrust Washer 

Feed Driving Eccentric 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring Collar 
with two 200382ALX 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring Collar 
Position Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentric Friction Gib 

Feed Driving Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting Screw 
Set Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud Retaining Spring 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud Socket 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud Spring 

Feed Driving Flange with 200333C, 200346C, two each 
350562XC and 350578XC 
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200333C 

200346C 

265644 

265645 

350525X 

267004 

265646 

200335C 

203244 

200393C 

265647 

224052 

350594C 

225837 

223655 

200173D 

201220C 

*224016 

224017 

265720 

224019 

200364C 

224020 

200446C 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Feed Driving Flange Position Screw 

Feed Driving Flange Set Screw 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) Oil Stop Screw 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) Oil Stop Screw 
Gasket 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (right) 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing Set Screw (2) 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Collar with two 200393C 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw 

Feed Lifting Eccentric with 201220C 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork with 200173D and 223655 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Screw 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Screw Washer 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Oiling Felt 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Oiling Felt Screw 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Set Screw 

Hook (sewing) 

Hook 224016 with 203525, 224025, two each 200590X 
and 201253F 

Hook and Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 224017 and 241677 

Hook Bushing (lower) (bronze) 

Hook Bushing (lower) Set Screw 

Hook Bushing (upper) (bronze) 

Hook Bushing (upper) Position Screw 
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267188 

201220C 

200382ALX 

224021 

200382ALX 

224022 

265651 

272144 

265775 

265653 

265654 

265655 

201220C 

200378C 

265656 

200541E 

224195 

265657 

350576C 

200070C 

202253 

265658 

201220C 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Hook Driving Gear (spiral) with 200382ALX and 201220C(2) 

Hook Driving Gear Position Screw 

Hook Driving Gear Set Screw 

Hook Driving Pinion (spiral) with two 200382ALX 

Hook Driving Pinion Set Screw 

Hook Driving Pinion Thrust Washer 

Hook Driving Shaft (back) 

Hook Driving Shaft (back) Ball Bearing 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) (162-1711) 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar with 
200378C and 201220C 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar 
265654 with 265653 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar Position 
Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Retaining Plate 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Retaining Plate 
Screw (2) 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt (reinforced neoprene) 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley with 200070C, 
202253 and 350576C 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Position Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring Flange 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (back) with 200382ALX and 
201220C 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (back) Position Screw 
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200382ALX 

265776 

201222C 

200378C 

202244 

203525 

201253F 

265660 

265661 

265662 

265663 

350175E 

265664 

202244 

265665 

200335C 

265666 

265667 

265668 

265669 

200029C 

265670 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (back) Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (front) with 200378C 
and 201222C 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (front) Position Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (front) Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Oiling Wick 

Hook Gib 

Hook Gib Screw 

Hook Saddle (left) with two 350175E 

Hook Saddle 265660 with 200446C, 224019, 224020 and 
two 200364C 

Hook Saddle (right) with two 350175E 

Hook Saddle 265662 with 200446C, 224019, 224020 and 
two 200364C 

Hook Saddle Pinch Screw 

Hook Saddle Shaft (hollow) 

Hook Saddle Shaft (hollow) Oiling Wick (2) 

Hook Saddle Support (2) 

Hook Saddle Support Set Screw (2) 

Hook Saddle (left) complete, Nos. 200118D, 224005, 
224021, 224022, 248404, 248405, 265088, 265661, 
265686, 265719, 265720, two each 200186X and 200567X 

Hook Saddle (right) complete, Nos. 200118D, 224005, 
224021, 224022, 248404, 248405, 265088, 265663, 
265686, 265719, 265720, two each 200186X and 200567X 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank with two 270371 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Bracket with three 200394C 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Bracket Screw (2) 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Hinge Stud with 248821 (2) 
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248821 

200394C 

270371 

265671 

265672 

265721 

265673 

270137 

248416 

200382ALX 

265674 

265675 

265676 

200394C 

265751 

265677 

200354C 

200362C 

240231 

350578XC 

350562XC 

265641 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Hinge Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Needle Bearing 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Swivel 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Swivel Retainer (2) 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc with 265722 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring Collar 
with two 200382ALX 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring Collar 
Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection 265674 with 265751 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Guide Stud 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Guide Stud Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Needle Bearing 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Stop Collar with 
200354C and 200362C 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Stop Collar 
Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Stop Collar Set 
Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting Screw 
Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud 
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240245 

265678 

270026 

265722 

270944 

200333C 

200346C 

265679 

200919C 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud Retaining 
Spring 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud Socket 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud Spring 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Stop Pin 

Hook Vibrating Flange with 200333C, 200346C, two 
each 350562XC and 350578XC 

Hook Vibrating Flange Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Flange Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Pitman with two 200956X 

Hook Vibrating Pitman Hinge Screw (2) 

*265680 Hook Vibrating Pitman Hinge Screw Bearing 

200956X Hook Vibrating Pitman Hinge Screw Pinch Screw 

265681 Hook Vibrating Shaft 

272144 Hook Vibrating Shaft Ball Bearing 

265682 Hook Vibrating Shaft Bushing with 265728 

265722 Hook Vibrating Shaft Bushing Oil Packing (wick) 

200335C Hook Vibrating Shaft Bushing Set Screw 

265715 Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt (reinforced neoprene) 

270034 Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt Pulley with 202253 
and two 200070C 

200070C Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set Screw 

202253 Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring 
Flange 

265684 Hook Vibrating Shaft Stop Collar with two 200382ALX 

200382ALX Hook Vibrating Shaft Stop Collar Set Screw 

265685 Hook Vibrating Yoke with 200363AL, 200439C and 265680 

- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



200439C 

200363AL 

224025 

200590X 

240067 

200262X 

240564 

227227 

200113F 

232131 

265716 

350464X 

267289 

200738X 

232131 

265686 

200186X 

265724 

265725 

350540C 

350541C 

265636 

265687 

MACHINE NO. 167v:l01 

Hook Vibrating Yoke Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Yoke Set Screw 

Hook \\lasher 

Hook Washer Screw 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Hinge Screw 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod Stop Collar 
with 200113F 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod Stop Collar 
Set Screw 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Washer 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Hinge Screw 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Spring 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Spring Stop Screw 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Washer 

Loop Deflector 

Loop Deflector Screw 

Machine Pulley (aluminum alloy casting) for "V" belt 
(outside diam. of belt groove 2.9 in.) (rim diam. 4 
in.) (inside belt groove), with 350540C and 350541C 

Machine Pulley 265724 with 272142 

Machine Pulley Position Screw 

Machine Pulley Set Screw 

Needle Bar 

Needle Bar Connecting Link 
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241410 

241342 

200581X 

241344 

202254 

200374AL 

200383C 

241345 

241346 

202277 

210882 

241347 

203172 

200428C 

200335C 

265688 

241349 

200334C 

210548 

200334C 

265689 

265690 

210557 

200070C 

265751 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide Block 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide Block Gib (2) 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide Block Gib Screw (4) 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud with 202254 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set Screw 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set Screw 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 202277 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud 241345 with 210882 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Swivel with 200387C 

Needle Bar Crank with 200335C, 200374AL, 200383C 
and 200428C 

Needle Bar Crank Friction Washer 

Needle Bar Crank Position Screw 

Needle Bar Crank Set Screw 

Needle Bar Frame with 200070C 

Needle Bar Frame Guide Stud 

Needle Bar Frame Guide Stud Set Screw 

Needle Bar Frame Hinge Stud 

Needle Bar Frame Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman with 202277 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman 265689 with 265751 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Eccentric Stud 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Eccentric Stud Set Screw 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Needle Bearing 
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265717 

202277 

200387C 

267269 

267270 

267271 

200141F 

265721 

265691 

270508 

265693 

200566D 

240231 

350578XC 

350562XC 

265694 

200582X] 

265722 

270539 

200333C 

200346C 

210699 

Ml\CHINE NO. 167wl01 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Needle Bearing Oil Tube 
(brass) 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Oil Packing (wick) 

Needle Bar Set Screw 

Needle Holder, in gauges from 1/4 to 15/32 in., 
in steps of 1/32 in. with two 200141F 

Needle Holder, in gauges from 1/2 to 3/4 in., ln 
steps of 1/32 in., with two 200141F 

Needle Holder, in gauges from 25/32 to 1 in. in 
steps of 1/32 in., with two 200141F 

Needle Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc with 265722 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Cover (plate) 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Cover Screw (4) 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Indexed Plate 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Indexed Plate Screw ( 2) 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Stop Pin 

Needle Vibrating Flange with 200333C, 200346C, two 
each 350562XC and 350578XC 

Needle Vibrating Flange Position Screw 

Needle Vibrating Flange Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Gear (spiral) with two 200382ALX 
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200382ALX 

203172 

265695 

264828 

200382ALX 

210700 

200382ALX 

265696 

264709 

200364C 

265697 

200386C 

270026 

265698 

244033 

202335 

241352 

200352AL 

202554 

200653C 

210789 

200260E 

206608 

202337 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Needle Vibrating Gear (spiral) Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Gear Friction Washer 

Needle Vibrating Gear Shaft 

Needle Vibrating Gear Shaft Collar with 200382ALX 

Needle Vibrating Gear Shaft Collar Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Pinion (spiral) with two 200382ALX 

Needle Vibrating Pinion (spiral) Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Cap with 200364C 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Cap Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Sleeve 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Sleeve Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Spring 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud complete, Nos. 
264709, 265696, 265697 and 270026 

Presser Bar (hollow) 

Presser Bar 244033 with 200074F 

Presser Bar Bushing 

Presser Bar Bushing Set Screw 

Presser Bar Lifter 

Presser Bar Lifter Hinge Screw 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket Guide 
Screw 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket Spring 

Presser Bar Position Guide 
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202338 

200086C 

200352AL 

350577X 

200363AL 

244084 

210758 

202346 

230795 

265777 

265779 

265781 

265783 

265785 

265787 

265789 

200074F 

202923 

265778 

265780 

265782 

265784 

MACHINE NO. l67wl0l 

Presser Bar Position Guide Lever with 200086C 

Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch Screw 

Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw 

Presser Bar Pressure Regulating Screw 

Presser Bar Regulating Screw Set Screw 

Presser Bar Regulating Screw Set Screw Packing (fibre) 

Presser Bar Spring 

Presser Bar Spring Stop Rod 

Presser Foot Hinge Pin 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, l/4 inch gauge 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 5/16 inch gauge 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, in gauges 3/8 
and 7/16 inch 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, l/2 inch gauge 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, in gauges 9/16 
and 5/8 inch 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 3/4 inch gauge 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, l inch gauge 

Presser Foot Screw 

Presser Foot Shank 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, l/4 
inch gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265777 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 5/16 
inch gauges, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265779 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hold, in 
gauges 3/8 and 7/16 inch, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 
265781 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, l/2 
inch gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265783 
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265786 

265788 

265790 

265791 

202399 

202277 

241356 

202423 

200383C 

202401 

200904E 

263090 

263041 

241357 

200904E 

*263097 

223702 

200159F 

223705 

244048 

236060 

223703 

MACHINE NO. 167v.;l01 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, in 
gauges 9/16 and 5/8 inch, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 
265785 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 3/4 
inch gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265787 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 1 
inch gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265789 

Take-up Lever (formerly Serial 128690) 

Take-up Lever Driving Stud with 202277 

Take-up Lever Driving Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 202423 

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Take-up Lever Oiling Felt 

Take-up Lever Oiling Felt Screw 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick 263090 with 263097 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick Eyelet 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick Eyelet Screw 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick Wire 

Tension Bracket with two each 201224X and 236060 

Tension Bracket Screw 

Tension Bracket complete, Nos. 200978X, 201199F, 
223702, 223703, 223706, 237174, two each 13710, 
200309E, 204271, 223704, three 201572X and four 
244048 

Tension Disc 

Tension Disc Position Pin 

Tension Release Lever 
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235072 

200309E 

223704 

204271 

13710 

201224X 

201572X 

223706 

200978X 

237174 

241360 

200132E 

20ll99F 

200061AL 

201572X 

204925 

210954 

224028 

267246 

200582X 

267288 

265740 

265741 

265742 

MACHINE NO. l67wl0l 

Tension Release Lever Rod 

Tension Release Lever Screw 

Tension Release Plunger 

Tension Release Washer 

Tension Spring 

Tension Stud 

Tension Thumb Nut 

Thread Controller Disc 

Thread Controller Disc Screw 

Thread Controller Spring 

Thread Controller Spring Stop 

Thread Controller Spring Stop Screw 

Thread Controller Stud with 204925 

Thread Controller Stud Set Screw 

Thread Controller Stud Thumb Nut 

Thread Controller Stud Washer 

Thread Guide (lower) 

Thread Guide (top of Arm) 

Thread Guide (upper) 

Thread Guide Screw 

Thread Retainer 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, l/4 inch gauge, for 265757 and 26576h 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 5/16 inch gauge, for 265758 and 265767 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 3/8 inch gauge, for 265759 and 265768 
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265743 

265744 

265745 

265746 

265747 

265748 

200161D 

203376 

691F 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 7/16 inch gauge, for 265760 and 265769 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 1/2 inch gauge, for 265761 and 265770 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 9/16 inch gauge, for 265762 and 265771 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 5/8 inch gauge, for 265763 and 265772 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 3/4 inch gauge, for 265764 and 265773 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 16 
and 18, 1 inch gauge, for 265765 and 265774 

Throat Plate Clamp Screw 

Throat Plate Position Pin 

Throat Plate Screw 
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202258 

200570E 

233939 

259462 

228736 

224413 

228754 

228452 

41400 

135x7 

120342 

228476 

225498 

247476 

228777 

10875 

225486 

225554 

240566 

MACHINE NO. 167wl01 

Bed Hinge Connection {2) 

Bed Hinge Connection Screw (4) 

Bobbin (4) 

Bobbin Winder 

Drip Pan 

Knee Lifter Lifting Rod Roller Bracket complete 

Knee Lifter Rock Lever 

Machine Base Oil Drain Jar complete 

Machine Rest Pin 

Needles #16 (12) 

Oil Can 

Screw Driver (Bobbin Case) 

Screw Driver 

Strip Reel complete 

Thread Unwinder 

Wrench 

Wrench 

Wrench 

Wrench (1/16 ln. hex) 
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Part Number 

691F 

10875 

13710 

41400 

54897 

120342 

200004E 

200029C 

200040E 

200048F 

200061ALX 

200070C 

200070C 

200070C 

200074F 

200086C 

200106E 

200113F 

200118D 

200132E 

200141F 

200159F 

200161D 

167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Throat Plate Screw 

Wrench 

Tension Spring 

Machine Rest Pin 

Bed Oil Cap 

Oil Can 

Arm Screw 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Bracket Screw 

Feed Driving Connection Crank Pinch Screw 

Arm Cover Screw 

Thread Controller Stud Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set Screw 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Eccentric Stud Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set 
Screw 

Presser Foot Screw 

Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch Screw 

Feed Dog (back) Screw 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod Stop 
Collar Set Screw 

Bobbin Case Opener Screw 

Thread Controller Spring Stop Screw 

Needle Set Screw 

Tension Bracket Screw 

Throat Plate Clamp Screw 
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Part Number 

200173D 

200186X 

200188E 

200260E 

200262X 

200309E 

200327C 

200327C 

200333C 

200333C 

200333C 

200334C 

200334C 

200335C 

200335C 

200335C 

200335C 

200346C 

200346C 

200346C 

200352AL 

200352AL 

200354C 

200354C 

l67wl0l List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Oiling Felt Screw 

Loop Deflector Screw 

Feed Dog (front) Screw 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket 
Guide Screw 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Hinge Screw 

Tension Release Lever Screw 

Arm Shaft Bushing Set Screw 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
Set Screw 

Feed Driving Flange Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Flange Position Screw 

Needle Vibratinq Flange Position Screw 

Needle Bar Frame Guide Stud Set Screw 

Needle Bar Frame Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing Set Screw 

Hook Saddle Support Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Bushing Set Screw 

Needle Bar Crank Set Screw 

Feed Driving Flange Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Flange Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Flange Set Screw 

Presser Bar Bushing Set Screw 

Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw 

Feed Bar Crank Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Stop Collar 
Position Screw 
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Part Number 

200362C 

200363AL 

200363AL 

200364C 

200364C 

200364C 

200374AL 

200378C 

200378C 

200378C 

200378C 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200382ALX 

200383C 

200383C 

200386C 

167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Stop Collar 
Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Yoke Set Screw 

Presser Bar Regulating Screw Set Screw 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Hook Bushing (lower) Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Cap Set Screw 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set Screw 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) 
Set Screw 

Arm Shaft Needle Bearing (center) Collar Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar 
Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (front) Set Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 
Collar Position Screw 

Hook Driving Gear Set Screw 

Hook Driving Pinion Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 
Collar Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Stop Collar Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Gear (spiral) Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Gear Shaft Collar Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Pinion (spiral) Set Screw 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set Screw 

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Sleeve Set Screw 
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Part Number 

200387C 

200389C 

200393C 

200394C 

200394C 

200428C 

200439C 

200446C 

200541E 

200545E 

200566D 

200567X 

200570E 

200571XC 

200581X 

200582X 

200582X 

200590X 

200594E 

200602C 

200653C 

200738X 

200904E 

200904E 

167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Needle Bar Set Screw 

Face Plate Hinge Pin Set Screw 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Hinge Stud Set Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Guide Stud 
Set Screw 

Needle Bar Crank Position Screw 

Hook Vibrating Yoke Position Screw 

Hook Bushing (upper) Position Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Retaining 
Plate Screw 

Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Cover Screw 

Bobbin Case Stop Screw 

Bed Hinge Connection Screw 

Face Plate Lock Spring Screw 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide Block Gib Screw 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Indexed Plate Screw 

Thread Guide Screw 

Hook Washer Screw 

Bobbin Case Tension Spring Screw 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
Position Screw 

Presser Bar Lifter Hinge Screw 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Stop Screw 

Take-up Lever Oiling Felt Screw 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick Eyelet Screw 
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Part Number 

200919C 

200956X 

200978X 

200984C 

20ll88C 

20ll99F 

201220C 

201220C 

201220C 

201220C 

201222C 

201224X 

201253F 

201349C 

201522E 

201542C 

201572X 

201572X 

202005 

*202056 

202244 

202244 

202244 

202253 

l67wl0l List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Hook Vibrating Pitman Hinge Screw 

Hook Vibrating Pitman Hinge Screw Pinch Screw 

Thread Controller Disc Screw 

Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating Screw 

Feed Bar Hinge Stud (eccentric) Set Screw 

Thread Controller Stud with 204925 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar 
Position Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (back) Position Screw 

Hook Driving Gear Position Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (front) Position Screw 

Tension Stud 

Hook Gib Screw 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw Stud 

Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw Nut 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw Stud Nut 

Tension Thumb Nut 

Thread Controller Stud Thumb Nut 

Arm Screw Washer 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Pin 

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Packing (wick) 

Hook Driving Shaft Oiling Wick 

Hook Saddle Shaft (hollow) Oiling Wick 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
Spring Flange 
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Part Number 

202253 

202253 

202254 

202258 

202277 

202277 

202277 

202277 

202324 

202335 

202337 

202338 

202346 

202399 

202401 

202423 

202554 

202923 

203101 

203172 

203172 

203211 

203212 

167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring 
Flange 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt Pulley 
Spring Flange 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Bed Hinge Connection 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing 
(wick) 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Oil Packing (wick) 

Take-up Lever Driving Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) 
Spring Flange 

Presser Bar 244033 with 200074F 

Presser Bar Position Guide 

Presser Bar Position Guide Lever with 200086C 

Presser Bar Spring Stop Rod 

Take-up Lever Driving Stud with 202277 

Take-up Lever Oiling Felt 

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing (wick) 

Presser Bar Lifter 

Presser Foot Shank 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw Stud Oil 
Packing (wick) 

Needle Bar Crank Friction Washer 

Needle Vibrating Gear Friction Washer 

Bobbin Case Base Latch 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Plunger 
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Part Number 

203213 

203216 

203244 

203376 

203525 

204235 

204271 

204925 

206608 

207080 

210548 

210557 

210699 

210700 

210758 

210789 

210882 

210954 

213479 

223655 

223702 

223703 

223704 

223705 

l67wl0l List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Bobbin Case Base Latch Spring 

Bobbin Case Washer (cloth) 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Collar with two 200393C 

Throat Plate Position Pin 

Hook Gib 

Arm Position Pin 

Tension Release Washer 

Thread Controller Stud Washer 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket Spring 

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) with 202244 

Needle Bar Frame Hinge Stud 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Eccentric Stud 

Needle Vibrating Gear (spiral) with two 200382ALX 

Needle Vibrating Pinion (spiral) with two 200382ALX 

Presser Bar Spring 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever Bracket 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Swivel with 200387C 

Thread Guide (lower) 

Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide Spring 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Oiling Felt 

Tension Bracket with two each 201224X and 236060 

Tension Release Lever 

Tension Release Plunger 

Tension Bracket complete, Nos. 200978X, 20ll99F, 
223702, 223703, 223706, 237174, two each 13710, 
200309E, 204271, 223704, three 201572X and four 
244048 
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Part Number 

223706 

223811 

223812 

224005 

*224016 

224017 

224019 

224020 

224021 

224022 

224025 

224028 

224052 

224104 

224144 

224195 

224392 

224413 

225486 

225498 

225554 

225837 

227227 

167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Thread Controller Disc 

Bed Slide (back) Stop 

Bed Slide (back) Stop Spring 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever with 201349C, 201542C 
and 203101 

Hook (sewing) 

Hook 224016 with 203525, 224025, two each 
200590X and 201253F 

Hook Bushing (lower) (bronze) 

Hook Bushing (upper) (bronze) 

Hook Driving Pinion (spiral) with two 200382ALX 

Hook Driving Pinion Thrust Washer 

Hook Washer 

Thread Guide (top of Arm) 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork with 200173D and 
223655 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook driving) 
with 200327C, 200602C and two 202253 

Attachment Slide Plate with 213479 and 236061 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt (reinforced 
neoprene) 

Arm Shaft Oil Packing (wick) 

Knee Lifter Lifting Rod Roller Bracket complete 

Wrench 

Screw Driver 

Wrench 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Screw Washer 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod Stop 
Collar with 200113F 
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Part Number 

228452 

228476 

228736 

228754 

228777 

230795 

232131 

232131 

233939 

235072 

235769 

235771 

236060 

236061 

237174 

240067 

240231 

240231 

240231 

240245 

240245 

240564 

240566 

167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Description 

Machine Base Oil Drain Jar complete 

Screw Driver (Bobbin Case) 

Drip Pan 

Knee Lifter Rock Lever 

Thread Unwinder 

Presser Foot Hinge Pin 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Washer 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Washer 

Bobbin 

Tension Release Lever Rod 

Bobbin Case Base with 202056, 203211 to 203213 
and 203216 

Bobbin Case Tension Spring 

Tension Disc Position Pin 

Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide 

Thread Controller Spring 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever 

Feed Driving Eccentric Friction Gib 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud Retaining 
Spring 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud 
Retaining Spring 

Knee Lifter Connection Lever Lifting Rod 

Wrench (1/16 in. hex) 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

241342 

241344 

241345 

241346 

241347 

241349 

241352 

241356 

241357 

241360 

241410 

241674 

241675 

241676 

241677 

244033 

244048 

244084 

247476 

248404 

248405 

248416 

Description 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide Block Gib 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud with 202254 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 202277 

Needle Bar Connecting Stud 241345 with 210882 

Needle Bar Crank with 200335C, 200374AL, 
200383C and 200428C 

Needle Bar Frame Guide Stud 

Presser Bar Bushing 

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 202423 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick Eyelet 

Thread Controller Spring Stop 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide Block 

Bobbin Case Oiling Felt 

Bobbin Case Oiling Felt Retainer 

Bobbin Case with 200594E, 200984C, 235771, 
241674, 241675 and two 350405C 

Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 235769 and 241676 

Presser Bar (hollow) 

Tension Disc 

Presser Bar Regulating Screw Set Screw Packing 
(fibre) 

Strip Reel complete 

Bobbin Case Opener 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Link 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 
Collar with two 200382ALX 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

248416 

248821 

259462 

263041 

263090 

*263097 

264709 

264828 

265088 

*265601 

265602 

265603 

265604 

265605 

265606 

265607 

265608 

265609 

*265610 

265611 

265612 

Description 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 
Collar with two 200382ALX 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Hinge Stud Oil 
Packing (wick) 

Bobbin Winder 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick 263090 with 263097 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick 

Take-up Lever Oiling Wick Wire 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Cap with 200364C 

Needle Vibrating Gear Shaft Collar with two 
200382ALX 

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud with 202277 

Arm 

Arm Cover 

Arm Shaft with 224392 and 350431E 

Arm Shaft Bushing (center) 

Arm Shaft Bushing 265604 with 265608 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) 
with 202324 and two 200378C 

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley (hook vibrating) 
Flange 

Arm Shaft Needle Bearing (center) 

Arm Shaft Needle Bearing (center) Collar with 
two 200378C 

Bed with 203376 

Bed Slide (back) for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/4 to 15/32 inch 

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/4 to 15/32 inch 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

265613 

265618 

265619 

265636 

265637 

265638 

265639 

265641 

265641 

265642 

265643 

265644 

265645 

265646 

265647 

265651 

265653 

265654 

265655 

265656 

265657 

Description 

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat Plates in 
gauges from 1/2 to 1 inch 

Face Plate with 268033 

Face Plate Lock Spring 

Needle Bar 

Feed Driving Connection 

Feed Driving Connection 265637 with 265751 

Feed Driving Connection Thrust Washer 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud Socket 

Feed Driving Flange with 200333C, 200346C, two 
each 350562XC and 350578XC 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (right) 

Feed Lifting Eccentric with 201220C 

Hook Driving Shaft (back) 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar 
with 200378C and 201220C 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Collar 
265654 with 265653 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) Ball Bearing Retaining 
Plate 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley with 
200070C, 202253 and 350576C 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

265658 

265660 

265661 

265662 

265663 

265664 

265665 

265666 

265667 

265668 

265669 

265670 

265671 

265672 

265673 

265674 

265675 

265676 

265677 

265678 

Description 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (back) with 200382ALX 
and 201220C 

Hook Saddle (left) with two 350175E 

Hook Saddle 265660 with 200446C, 224019, 224020 
and two 200364C 

Hook Saddle (right) with two 350175E 

Hook Saddle 265662 with 200446C, 224019, 224020 
and two 200364C 

Hook Saddle Shaft (hollow) 

Hook Saddle Support 

Hook Saddle (left) complete, Nos. 200118D, 224005, 
224021, 224022, 248404, 248405, 265088, 265661, 
265686, 265719, 265720, two each 200186X and 200567X 

Hook Saddle (right) complete, Nos. 200118D, 224005, 
224021, 224022, 248404, 248405, 265088, 265663, 
265686, 265719, 265720, two each 200186X and 200567X 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank with two 270371 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Bracket with three 
200394C 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Hinge Stud with 248821 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Swivel 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Swivel Retainer 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc with 265722 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection 265674 with 
265751 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Guide Stud 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Stop Collar 
with 200354C and 200362C 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud Socket 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

265679 

*265680 

265681 

265682 

265684 

265685 

265686 

265687 

265688 

265689 

265690 

265691 

265693 

265694 

265695 

265696 

265697 

265698 

265715 

265716 

265717 

265719 

Description 

Hook Vibrating Pitman with two 200956X 

Hook Vibrating Pitman Hinge Screw Bearing 

Hook Vibrating Shaft 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Bushing with 265728 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Stop Collar with two 
200382ALX 

Hook Vibrating Yoke with 200363AL, 200439C and 
265680 

Loop Deflector 

Needle Bar Connecting Link 

Needle Bar Frame with 200070C 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman with 202277 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman 265689 with 265751 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc with 
265722 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Cover Plate 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Indexed Plate 

Needle Vibrating Gear Shaft 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Sleeve 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud complete, Nos. 
264709, 265696, 265697 and 270026 

Hook Vibratinq Shaft Connection Belt (reinforced 
neoprene) -

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Needle Bearing Oil 
Tube (brass) 

Bobbin Case Stop 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

265720 

265721 

265721 

265722 

265722 

265724 

265725 

265728 

265740 

265741 

265742 

265743 

265744 

265745 

265746 

265747 

265748 

265751 

Description 

Hook and Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 224017 
and 241677 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Stop Pin 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Stop Pin 

Machine Pulley (aluminum alloy casting) for 
"V" belt, (outside diam. of belt groove 2.9 
in.) (rim diam. 4 in.) (inside belt groove) 
with 350540C and 350541C 

Machine Pulley 265724 with 272142 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Bushing Oil Packing (wick) 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 1/4 in. gauge, for 265757 and 265766 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 5/16 in. gauge for 265758 and 265767 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 3/8 in. gauge, for 265759 and 265768 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 7/16 in. gauge, for 265760 and 265769 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, in 1/2 in. gauge, for 265761 and 
265770 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 9/16 in. gauge, for 265762 and 265771 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 5/8 ln. gauge, for 265763 and 265772 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 3/4 ln. gauge, for 265764 and 265773 

Throat Plate, 50 needle hole, for needle sizes 
16 and 18, 1 in. gauge, for 265765 and 265774 

Feed Drivino Connection Needle Bearing 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

265751 

265751 

265752 

265753 

265754 

265755 

265756 

265758 

265759 

265760 

265761 

265762 

265763 

265764 

265765 

265767 

265768 

265769 

265770 

265771 

265772 

265773 

265774 

Description 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Connection Needle Bearing 

Needle Bar Frame Pitman Needle Bearing 

Bed Slide (back) for use with Throat Plates 1n 
gauges from 1/2 to 1 in. 

Feed Bar 

Feed Bar 265753 with 224052, 225837 and 350594C 

Feed Bar Crank with two each 200354C and 201188C 

Feed Bar Hinge Stud (eccentric) 

Feed Dog (back) for 1/4 inch and 5/16 inch 
gauge, for 265740 and 265741 

Feed Dog (back), 3/8 inch gauge, for 265742 

Feed Dog, (back), 7/16 inch gauge, for 265743 

Feed Dog (back), 1/2 inch gauge, for 265744 

Feed Dog (back), 9/16 inch gauge, for 265745 

Feed Dog (back), 5/8 1n. gauge, for 265746 

Feed Dog (back), 3/4 in. gauge, for 265747 

Feed Dog (back), 1 in. gauge, for 265748 

Feed Dog (front), for 1/4 in. and 5/16 in. 
gauge, for 265740 and 265741 

Feed Dog (front), 3/8 in. gauge, for 265742 

Feed Dog (front), 7/16 in. gauge, for 265743 

Feed Dog (front), 1/2 in. gauge, for 265744 

Feed Doo (front), 9/16 in. gauge, for 265745 

Feed Dog (front), 5/8 in. gauge, for 265746 

Feed Dog (front), 3/4 in. gauge, for 265747 

Feed Dog (front), 1 in. gauge, for 265748 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

265775 

265776 

265777 

265778 

265779 

265780 

265781 

265782 

265783 

265784 

265785 

265786 

265787 

265788 

265789 

265790 

265791 

267004 

Description 

Hook Driving Shaft (front) 

Hook Driving Shaft Coupling (front) with 
200378C and 201220C 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 1/4 in. gauge 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
1/4 in. gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265777 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 5/16 in. 
gauge 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
5/16 in. gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265779 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, in gauges 
3/8 and 7/16 inch 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
in gauges 3/8 and 7/16 in., Nos. 202923, 230795 
and 265781 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 1/2" gauge 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
1/2 in. gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265783 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, in gauges 
9/16 and 5/8 inch 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
in gauges 9/16 and 5/8 in., Nos. 202923, 230795 
and 265785 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 3/4 in. 
gauge 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
3/4 in. gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265787 

Presser Foot Plate, 50 needle hole, 1 in. gauge 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, 50 needle hole, 
1 in. gauge, Nos. 202923, 230795 and 265789 

Take-up Lever 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) Oil Stop 
Screw Gasket 
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167wl01 List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

267177 

267188 

267246 

267269 

267270 

267271 

267288 

267289 

268033 

268197 

270015 

270017 

270018 

270026 

270026 

270026 

270034 

270137 

270137 

270371 

270508 

Description 

Face Plate Hinge Pin 

Hook Driving Gear (spiral) with 200382ALX and 
201220C 

Thread Guide (upper) 

Needle Holder in gauges from 1/4 to 15/32 in., 
in steps of 1/32 in., with two 200141F 

Needle Holder in gauges from 1/2 to 3/4 in., 
in steps of 1/32 in., with two 200141F 

Needle Holder in gauges from 25/32 to 1 in., 
in steps of 1/32 in., with two 200141F 

Thread Retainer 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Spring 

Face Plate Lock Stud 

Face Plate Lock Spring Plate 

Feed Driving Connection Crank with 200040E 

Feed Driving Eccentric 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Stud Spring 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Regulating Stud Spring 

Needle Vibrating Regulating Stud Spring 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Connection Belt Pulley 
with 202253 and two 200070C 

Feed Driving Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 

Hook Vibrating Bell Crank Needle Bearing 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Adjusting Disc Spring 
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l67wl0l List of Parts - Numerical Order 

Part Number 

270539 

270944 

272142 

272144 

272144 

350175E 

350405C 

350431E 

350464X 

350525X 

350540C 

350541C 

350562XC 

350562XC 

350562XC 

350576C 

350577X 

350578XC 

350578XC 

350578XC 

350594C 

l35x7 

Description 

Needle Vibrating Flange with 200333C, 200346C, 
two each 350562XC and 350578XC 

Hook Vibrating Flange with 200333C, 200346C, 
two each 350562XC and 350578XC 

Arm Shaft Ball Bearing (back) (double shielded 
Bearing) 

Hook Driving Shaft (back) Ball Bearing 

Hook Vibrating Shaft Ball Bearing 

Hook Saddle Pinch Screw 

Bobbin Case Oiling Felt Retainer Screw 

Arm Shaft Oil Packing Stop Screw 

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Hinge Screw 

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing (left) Oil Stop 
Screw 

Machine Pulley Position Screw 

Machine Pulley Set Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Screw Set Screw 

Hook Driving Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Screw Set Screw 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Screw Set Screw 

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley 
Position Screw 

Presser Bar Pressure Regulating Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Screw 

Hook Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Screw 

Needle Vibrating Eccentric Friction Gib Adjusting 
Screw 

Feed Lifting Eccentric Fork Screw 

Needles #16 
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